

**4255 Parts List**

**A001044**

<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C002039	Base	1
2	S282111	Washer	10
3	S284008	Spring Washer	4
4	S137005	Screw, M10x30mm	4
5	T004014	Motor Pulley Assy.	1
6	S273043	Nut	1
7	C073096	Access Door	1
8	S226002	Screw.M6x10mm	4
9	P027001	Handle Assy	1
10	C077061	Dust Hood	1
11	S284006	Spring Washer	14
12	S135001	Screw	7
13	S312003	Junction box	1
14	S284025	Spring Washer	2
15	S239003	Screw.3/16"x3/8L	2
16	S313001	Terminal Strip	1
17	S225007	Secrew, M8x25	2
18	C076064	Pulley Cover	1
19	S273042	Hex Nut	6
20	C034087	Screw	3
21	S277005	Nut	3
22	C022133	Plate	1
23	S201002	Screw, M6x12mm	2
24	C022134	Plate, Switch	1
25	S201001	Screw, M6x10mm	3
26	P074013P18	Contactora 3PH 3HP	1
27	P092205B16	Plastic Bushing Gland,BG16	3
28	C019192	Switch Arm	1
29	T020063	Switch Assy	1
30	S225002	Screw, M5x10L	4
31	S135003	Screw, M6x16L	2
32	P100214C4	Switch Cord	1
33	P100304C4	Main Cord	1

<b>T004014</b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	P041205R	Motor, 3P 3HP	1
*	P040205R	Motor, 1P3HP	1
2	C064019	Motor Pulley, 3P 3HP	1
*	C064040	Motor Pulley, 1P 3HP	1
3	S214013	Spring Washer	1
4	C063054	Support	1
5	S282011	Washer	3
6	S284008	Spring Washer	6
7	S137007	Screw	3
8	S273042	Nut	3
9	C015033	Plate	1
10	C048005	Rod	1
11	S282012	Washer	2
12	S273043	Nut	6
13	S214014	Spring Washer	1
14	S300034	Belt , A53	2
*	S300037	Belt , A56	2

<b>A005015</b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	T031002	Table Base	1
2	T016017	Level Gear Assy	1
3	S284007	Spring Washer	8
4	S202005	Screw, M8x20L	2
5	C015186	Support	2
6	S202006	Screw, M8x25L	6
7	C015017	Support	1
8	S282106	Washer	3
9	S284006	Spring Washer	9
10	S201006	Screw, M6x20L	3
11	T026005	Pirot Axis	1
12	T001059	Cutterhead Assy	1
13	S284008	Spring Washer	24
14	S203006	Screw, M10x30L	4
15	C006116	Infeed Table	1
16	C087018	Table Lip, Infeed	1
17	S203008	Screw, M10x40L	8
18	S003213	Key	4
19	S267508W	Pin	4
20	S273042	Nut	12
21	S137006	Screw, M10x35L	24
22	S282111	Washer	12
23	C006117	Outfeed Table	1
24	C087019	Table Lip, outfeed	1
25	C051080	Collar	1
26	C057056	Wheel	1
27	S212001	Screw, M6x10L	1
28	C057057	Knob Handle	8
29	C039005	Collar	2
30	C053021	Washer	2
31	S284009	Spring Washer	2
32	S204009	Screw, M12x70L	2
33	P025002	Handle	1
34	S213001	Screw, M8x12L	1
35	T025029	Safety Guard Assy	1
36	P031005	Knob	1
37	P108106	Depth Label, Left	1
38	P108107	Depth Label, right	1
39	C022135	Block	2
40	S201009	Screw M6x35L	4
41	C051101	Collar	2
42	S201008	Screw M6x30L	2
43	S273039	Nut	4
44	S211005	Screw, M5x16L	2
45	S211014	Screw, M5x55L	2

<b><u>T034002</u></b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C004061	Table Base	1
2	C007050	Plate	2
3	S213009	Screw, M8x40L	9
4	S273041	Nut	9
5	C044047	Sliding Table, Right	1
6	C044046	Sliding Table, Left	1

<b><u>T016017</u></b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C015187	Level Gear Support, Left	1
2	S043003	Bearing	1
3	C015188	Level Gear Support, Right	1
4	C035044	Level	1
5	P051001	Bushing	1
6	C029012	Gear	1
7	S267510W	Pin	3
8	S211013	Screw, M5x6L	1
9	C047094	Shaft	1
10	C029013	Gear	1
11	S284007	Spring Washer	3
12	S202006	Screw, M8x25L	3

<b><u>T026005</u></b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C009083	Collar	1
2	S043003	Bearing	1
3	C035043	Level	1
4	S273043	Nut	1
5	S267505W	Pin	1

**T001059**

<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C009082	Bearing Housing, Left	1
2	S026129	Bearing 6204zz	2
3	C011032	Cutterhead	1
4	S282109	Washer	1
5	S284007	Spring Washer	1
6	S136103	Screw, M8x20L	1
7	C010007	LH Bearing Cover	1
8	S201006	Screw, M6x20L	6
9	C009081	Bearing Housing, Right	1
10	S026135	Bearing 6206zz	2
11	C010008	RH Bearing Cover	1
12	S003178	Key	1
13	C064020	Pulley	1
14	S282049	Washer	1
15	S284008	Spring Washer	1
16	S137013	Screw	1
17	C060014	Spring Cutter Head	8
18	P054007	Knife Gib	4
19	P056008	Knife	4
20	S161004	Gib Screw	32

**T025029**

<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C015189	Rabbet Ledge	1
2	C060018	Spring	1
3	C051033	Shaft Collar	1
4	C075119	Guard Assy	1
5	C046025	Shaft	1
6	S214004	Screw M10x20L	1
7	S212006	Screw M6x20L	2
8	S273040	Nut	2
9	P031005	Knob	1
10	S284008	Spring Washer	2
11	S203005	Screw, M10x25L	2

<b>A008014</b>			
<b>NO.</b>	<b>PARTS NO.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>Q'TY</b>
1	C015039	Fence Support	1
2	C015034	Barcket	1
3	C032003	Gear Column	1
4	C051028	Key	1
5	S199005	Screw, M4x14L	1
6	C075014	Guard, Cutterhead	1
7	S233003	Screw, M6x12L	2
8	S282011	Washer	4
9	S284008	Spring Washer	4
10	S137005	Screw, M10x30L	2
11	S203006	Screw, M10x35L	2
12	C039044	Gear Shaft	1
13	C052127	Collar	1
14	C057013	Hand Wheel	1
15	S212002	Screw, M6x12L	1
16	S282114	Washer	2
17	C057011	Lock Handle	1
18	S273042	Nut	1
19	S137010	Screw M10x70L	1
20	S284009	Spring Washer	2
21	S204005	Screw M12x35L	2
22	C015035	Fence Bracket	1
23	C015040	Support	1
24	C039009	Pin	6
25	S212001	Screw M6x10L	2
26	S273041	Nut	4
27	S136005	Screw M8x30L	2
28	C015036	Left Bracket	1
29	C015037	Right Bracket	1
30	C046019	Shaft	1
31	C057012	Handle	1
32	S277006	Hex Nut	1
33	S267163	Spring Pin	1
34	C015038	Rear Clamp	2
35	S203004	Screw M10x20L	4
36	S273043	Nut	1
37	C020097	Fence	1
38	C046020	Hand Rod	1
39	P031012	Knob	1
40	C020005	Block	1
41	C052128	Flat Washer	1
42	S282109	Spring	1
43	S284007	Spring Washer	1
44	S136002	Screw, M8x18L	1
45	S136007	Screw, M8x40L	1
46	S136018	Screw, M8x55L	1
47	P063201	Plastic Collar	1
48	P097051	Cover Bag	1